Other Current Liabilities  -   -   -   (10,048.08)  -   -   -
Total  6,902,116.00  (86,960.63)  (1,809.24)  823,465.92  224,464.00  42.80  2,314.00

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

119

	 As at 31st March, 2018

Particulars USD EURO GBP AED SAR Kuwaiti
Dinar

MUR

Trade Receivable  1,970,385  (112)  7,248  146,835  -   -   -
Cash & Cash Equivalents  131,766  686  681  -
Loans  600  -   -   -   -   43  -
Other Financial Assets  4,986,689  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Current Assets  108  -   -   440  -   -   -
Trade payables  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Current Financial
Liabilities

 (47,805)  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Current Liabilities  (150,000)  -   -   (10,048)  -   -   -
Total  6,891,745  574  7,928  137,227  -   43  -

	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	 A change in 1% in Foreign Currency would have following Impact on Profit before tax assuming that all other variables,
in Particulars interest rate remain constant & ignoring any impact of forecast Sales & Purchases.

Particulars 31st March 2019 31st March 2018
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

USD  4,722,401  (4,722,401)  4,417,398  (4,417,398)
EURO  (68,740)  68,740  447  (447)
GBP  (1,684)  1,684  7,179  (7,179)
AED  150,247  (150,247)  23,386  (23,386)
SAR  40,157  (40,157)  -   -
Kuwaiti Dinar  97  (97)  90  (90)
MUR  44  (44)  -   -
Increase / (Decrease) in Profit or Loss  4,842,522  (4,842,522)  4,448,500  (4,448,500)

2.	 Credit Risk:

	 The credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum
exposure to the credit risk at the reporting date is primarily from trade receivables amounting to INR 659,737,798
and INR 417,632,983 as on March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 respectively and unbilled revenue amounting to
INR 409,073,607 and INR 329,538,704 as on March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 respectively. Trade receivables
and unbilled revenue are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from different customers.

Credit risk has always been managed by the Company through credit approvals, establishing credit limits and

[…]

NOTES FORMING PART OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

168

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

168

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

168

	 As at 31st March, 2018

Particulars USD EURO GBP AED SAR Kuwaiti
Dinar

MUR

Trade Receivable  1,970,385.40  (112.00)  7,247.50  146,835.00  -   -   -
Cash & Cash Equivalents  131,766.47  686.16  680.76 - - - -
Loans  600.00  -   -   -   -   42.90 -
Other Financial Assets  4,986,689.35  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Current Assets  108.10  -   -   440.00  -   -   -
Trade payables  (68,970.00)  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Current Financial Liabilities  (47,804.73)  -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Current Liabilities  (150,000.00)  -   -   (10,048.08)  -   -   -
Total  6,822,774.59  574.16  7,928.26  137,226.92  -   42.90 -

	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	 A change in 1% in Foreign Currency would have following Impact on Profit before tax assuming that all other variables,
in Particulars interest rate remain constant & ignoring any impact of forecast Sales & Purchases.

Particulars 31st March 2019 31st March 2018
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

USD  4,673,458  (4,673,458)  4,372,126  (4,372,126)
EURO  (68,740)  68,740  447  (447)
GBP  (1,684)  1,684  7,179  (7,179)
AED  150,247  (150,247)  23,386  (23,386)
SAR  40,157  (40,157)  -   -
Kuwaiti Dinar  97  (97)  90  (90)
MUR  44  (44)
Increase / (Decrease) in Profit or Loss  4,793,579  (4,793,579)  4,403,229  (4,403,229)

2. 	 Credit Risk:

	 The credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum
exposure to the credit risk at the reporting date is primarily from trade receivables amounting to INR 585,270,054 and
INR 417,619,045 as on March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 respectively and unbilled revenue amounting to INR
409,073,607 and INR 329,528,704 as on March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 respectively. Trade receivables and
unbilled revenue are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from different customers.

	 The detail percentage of revenues generated from top customers and top five customers are as follows: